42  rue Emmanuel  Eydoux,  13016  Marsei l le  FRANCE
Tél  :  +33  (0 )  4  91  69  66  43  -  E-mai l  :  carh is@carhis .com 1/6
FICHE TECHNIQUE
REGULATION
SSU
COMPTEUR D’ENERGIE ULTRASONIQUE
AVANTAGES
Size DN15…DN40

Measuring principle Ultrasonic; time-of-flight
Dynamic range qi/qp 1:100 (1:50 for qp0.6)
Accuracy according to MID Class 2
Recommended minimum system pressure 1 bar (to avoid cavitation problems)
MODELES
Article Nominal diameter
Nominal flow,
qp
Maximum flow,
qs
Minimum
flow, qi
Low flow
threshold
Pressure drop at qp Pressure drop at qs
SSU15-0.6… DN15 0.6 m3/h 1.2 m3/h 12 l/h 6 l/h 0.03 bar 0.13 bar
SSU15-1.5… DN15 1.5 m3/h 3.0 m3/h 15 l/h 6 l/h 0.21 bar 0.85 bar
SSU20-2.5… DN20 2.5 m3/h 5.0 m3/h 25 l/h 12 l/h 0.115 bar 0.46 bar
SSU20-3.5… DN20 3.5 m3/h 7.0 m3/h 35 l/h 14 l/h 0.21 bar 0.885 bar
SSU25-3.5… DN25 3.5 m3/h 7.0 m3/h 35 l/h 14 l/h 0.21 bar 0.885 bar
SSU25-6.0… DN25 6.0 m3/h 12 m3/h 60 l/h 30 l/h 0.20 bar 0.80 bar
SSU40-10… DN40 10.0 m3/h 20 m3/h 100 l/h 50 l/h 0.24 bar 0.96 bar
This product carries the CE-mark.
ODRE DE SELECTION
Options SSU… -… -…
Flow (thread on meter body) (DN) (length of flow meter)
0.6 m3/h (G3/4”) (DN15) (110 mm) SSU15-0.61
1.5 m3/h (G3/4”) (DN15) (110 mm) SSU15-1.5
2.5 m3/h (G1”) (DN20) (130 mm) SSU20-2.5
3.5 m3/h (G1”) (DN20) (130 mm) SSU20-3.5
3.5 m3/h (G1¼”) (DN25) (150 mm) SSU25-3.5
6.0 m3/h (G1¼”) (DN25) (150 mm) SSU25-6.0
10.0 m3/h (G2”) (DN40) (200 mm) SSU40-10.0
Type of measurement and installation point
Heating, installation of flow meter in return pipe (MID approval) -HR
Cooling2, installation of flow meter in return pipe -CR
Communication interface

KH-S-1 1/4 G1¼ qp3.5/6.0 m /h3 25
KH-S-2 G2 qp10 m /h3 40
Supply flow adapter with gasket, for direct mounting of a temperature sensor in a T-piece
Article Connection A
VAD-1/2 G½, M10x1
VAD-3/8 G3/8, M10x1
42  rue Emmanuel  Eydoux,  13016  Marsei l le  FRANCE
Tél  :  +33  (0 )  4  91  69  66  43  -  E-mai l  :  carh is@carhis .com 5/6
FICHE TECHNIQUE
REGULATION
SSU
COMPTEUR D’ENERGIE ULTRASONIQUE
ACCESSOIRES ( suite )
Threaded adapter to replace a flow meter temporarily or permanently
Article Attacco_A Compatible with Installation length Meter DN
PS-110-3/4 G¾ qp0.6/1.5 m /h3 110 mm 15
PS-130-1 G1 qp2.5 m /h3 130 mm 20
PS-150-1 1/4 G1¼ qp 3.5/6 m3/h 150 mm 25
PS-200-2 G2 qp 10 m /h3 200 mm 40
Optical interface and read-out software
Article Description
OPTO-CABLE-USB Optocoupler with USB interface
OPTO-TOOL Software device monitor